
 
1 2   Team Scores  
3  1   New Mexico State 309  297       606  +46 
1  2   UMKC 303  310       613  +53 
2  3   Seattle  308  307       615  +55 
5  4   Utah Valley  313  303       616  +56 
4  5   Cal State Bakersfield 310  307       617  +57 
6  6   UT Rio Grande Valley  317  317       634  +74 
7  7   Chicago State 324  330       654  +94 
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WAC Women's Golf Championship
Indian Hills Country Club

Mission Hills, KS 
WAC Women 2017 

Dates: Apr 19 - Apr 21 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 T1   Deanna Salvatori *  Grand Canyon  72  74       146  +6   
T2 T1   Ana Margarita Raga  Utah Valley  73  73       146  +6   
T8 T1   Suthavee Chanachai  New Mexico State  76  70       146  +6   
T2 4   Cynthia Diaz  UMKC  73  76       149  +9   
T8 T5   Tori Peers  Cal State Bakersfield  76  75       151  +11   
T6 T5   Justine Lauer  Utah Valley  75  76       151  +11   
T18 T5   Jamie Huo  Seattle  78  73       151  +11   
T13 T8   Courtney Vogel *  Grand Canyon  77  75       152  +12   
T2 T8   Ariel Lee  Cal State Bakersfield  73  79       152  +12   
T6 T8   Emma Mesta  UT Rio Grande Valley  75  77       152  +12   
T13 T8   Kristen Cline  New Mexico State  77  75       152  +12   
22 T12   Macey Mills  Cal State Bakersfield  79  74       153  +13   

T13 T12   Ellen Brantberg  Seattle  77  76       153  +13   
T18 T14   Chandler Gallagher  UMKC  78  76       154  +14   
T28 T14   Valeria Macias  New Mexico State  82  72       154  +14   
T8 T14   Cyrielle Kern  UMKC  76  78       154  +14   
5 17   Dominique Galloway  New Mexico State  74  81       155  +15   

T18 T18   Alexus Song  Seattle  78  78       156  +16   
T8 T18   Yen Ting Wong  Seattle  76  80       156  +16   
T25 T20   Carly Dehlin  Utah Valley  81  76       157  +17   
T8 T20   Abbey Campbell  UMKC  76  81       157  +17   
T23 T22   Shweta Mansingh  UT Rio Grande Valley  80  78       158  +18   
T18 T22   Mackenzie Black  UMKC  78  80       158  +18   
T25 T24   Amy Ruelas *  Grand Canyon  81  78       159  +19   
T25 T24   Leleaga Meredith *  Grand Canyon  81  78       159  +19   
T28 T24   Isabela Miravite  Chicago State  82  77       159  +19   
T13 T24   Dorsey Addicks  Seattle  77  82       159  +19   
T28 T28   Julia Stewart  Cal State Bakersfield  82  79       161  +21   
T23 T28   Geraldine Torrellas  UT Rio Grande Valley  80  81       161  +21   
T36 30   Kaylee Shimizu  Utah Valley  84  78       162  +22   
T33 31   Kylie Fong *  Grand Canyon  83  80       163  +23   
T13 T32   Rainstar Roque  Chicago State  77  87       164  +24   
T33 T32   Michelle Moroles  UT Rio Grande Valley  83  81       164  +24   
T28 T32   Jessica Young  UT Rio Grande Valley  82  82       164  +24   
T36 T32   Camille Orito  New Mexico State  84  80       164  +24   
T38 36   Fernanda Valdes-Solis  Chicago State  85  80       165  +25   
T38 37   Kimberly Nyhus  Utah Valley  85  82       167  +27   
T33 T38   Felicia Davenport  Chicago State  83  86       169  +29   
40 T38   Chandler Bullman  Cal State Bakersfield  86  83       169  +29   

T28 40   Tali Letoi  Chicago State  82  89       171  +31   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 New Mexico State 309 297 606

T1 Suthavee Chanachai (2) 76 70 146

T8 Kristen Cline (3) 77 75 152

T14 Valeria Macias (5) 82 72 154

17 Dominique Galloway (4) 74 81 155

T32 Camille Orito (1) 84 80 164

2 UMKC 303 310 613

4 Cynthia Diaz (2) 73 76 149

T14 Chandler Gallagher (4) 78 76 154

T14 Cyrielle Kern (5) 76 78 154

T20 Abbey Campbell (3) 76 81 157

T22 Mackenzie Black (1) 78 80 158

3 Seattle 308 307 615

T5 Jamie Huo (5) 78 73 151

T12 Ellen Brantberg (1) 77 76 153

T18 Alexus Song (3) 78 78 156

T18 Yen Ting Wong (4) 76 80 156

T24 Dorsey Addicks (2) 77 82 159

4 Utah Valley 313 303 616

T1 Ana Margarita Raga (1) 73 73 146

T5 Justine Lauer (3) 75 76 151

T20 Carly Dehlin (2) 81 76 157

30 Kaylee Shimizu (5) 84 78 162

37 Kimberly Nyhus (4) 85 82 167

5 Cal State Bakersfield 310 307 617

T5 Tori Peers (1) 76 75 151

T8 Ariel Lee (2) 73 79 152

T12 Macey Mills (3) 79 74 153

T28 Julia Stewart (5) 82 79 161

T38 Chandler Bullman (4) 86 83 169

6 UT Rio Grande Valley 317 317 634

T8 Emma Mesta (5) 75 77 152

T22 Shweta Mansingh (4) 80 78 158

T28 Geraldine Torrellas (3) 80 81 161

T32 Michelle Moroles (1) 83 81 164

T32 Jessica Young (2) 82 82 164

7 Chicago State 324 330 654

T24 Isabela Miravite (3) 82 77 159

T32 Rainstar Roque (4) 77 87 164

36 Fernanda Valdes-Solis (1) 85 80 165

T38 Felicia Davenport (2) 83 86 169

40 Tali Letoi (5) 82 89 171
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T1 Deanna Salvatori (Grand Canyon) 72 74 146

T8 Courtney Vogel (Grand Canyon) 77 75 152

T24 Leleaga Meredith (Grand Canyon) 81 78 159

T24 Amy Ruelas (Grand Canyon) 81 78 159

31 Kylie Fong (Grand Canyon) 83 80 163
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Par 3 Scoring
D. Salvatori Grn Canyon 2.88 -1 
J. Huo Seattle 3.00 E 
T. Peers CSUB 3.00 E 
E. Mesta UTRGV 3.00 E 
A. Raga Utah Val 3.13 +1 
V. Macias NM State 3.13 +1 
C. Kern UMKC 3.13 +1 
J. Lauer Utah Val 3.25 +2 
C. Vogel Grn Canyon 3.25 +2 
K. Nyhus Utah Val 3.25 +2 
K. Cline NM State 3.25 +2 
D. Addicks Seattle 3.25 +2 
G. Torrellas UTRGV 3.25 +2 
A. Lee CSUB 3.25 +2 
K. Shimizu Utah Val 3.25 +2 
C. Diaz UMKC 3.25 +2 
S. Chanachai NM State 3.25 +2 
Y. Ting Wong Seattle 3.38 +3 
J. Stewart CSUB 3.38 +3 
F. Valdes-Solis Chicago St 3.38 +3 
A. Ruelas Grn Canyon 3.38 +3 
A. Campbell UMKC 3.38 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
S. Chanachai NM State 4.21 +5 
E. Brantberg Seattle 4.25 +6 
A. Raga Utah Val 4.25 +6 
D. Salvatori Grn Canyon 4.25 +6 
C. Diaz UMKC 4.29 +7 
D. Galloway NM State 4.29 +7 
C. Vogel Grn Canyon 4.33 +8 
J. Lauer Utah Val 4.33 +8 
C. Gallagher UMKC 4.33 +8 
M. Mills CSUB 4.38 +9 
Y. Ting Wong Seattle 4.42 +10 
A. Song Seattle 4.42 +10 
J. Huo Seattle 4.42 +10 
K. Cline NM State 4.42 +10 
A. Lee CSUB 4.46 +11 
T. Peers CSUB 4.46 +11 
C. Dehlin Utah Val 4.50 +12 
E. Mesta UTRGV 4.50 +12 
S. Mansingh UTRGV 4.50 +12 
M. Black UMKC 4.50 +12 
C. Kern UMKC 4.50 +12 
L. Meredith Grn Canyon 4.54 +13 

Par 5 Scoring
K. Shimizu Utah Val 4.75 -1 
S. Chanachai NM State 4.75 -1 
A. Lee CSUB 4.75 -1 
F. Valdes-Solis Chicago St 4.75 -1 
A. Raga Utah Val 4.75 -1 
E. Brantberg Seattle 4.75 -1 
C. Bullman CSUB 4.75 -1 
V. Macias NM State 5.00 E 
K. Cline NM State 5.00 E 
A. Ruelas Grn Canyon 5.00 E 
A. Song Seattle 5.00 E 
T. Peers CSUB 5.00 E 
E. Mesta UTRGV 5.00 E 
C. Gallagher UMKC 5.00 E 
C. Diaz UMKC 5.00 E 
M. Mills CSUB 5.00 E 
J. Lauer Utah Val 5.25 +1 
D. Galloway NM State 5.25 +1 
I. Miravite Chicago St 5.25 +1 
C. Kern UMKC 5.25 +1 
K. Fong Grn Canyon 5.25 +1 
J. Young UTRGV 5.25 +1 

Birdies 
V. Macias NM State 5
A. Raga Utah Val 5
G. Torrellas UTRGV 5
E. Mesta UTRGV 4
C. Kern UMKC 4
A. Ruelas Grn Canyon 4
D. Salvatori Grn Canyon 4
E. Brantberg Seattle 3
A. Lee CSUB 3
K. Cline NM State 3
S. Mansingh UTRGV 3
S. Chanachai NM State 3
C. Diaz UMKC 3
M. Mills CSUB 3
J. Lauer Utah Val 2
C. Vogel Grn Canyon 2
C. Gallagher UMKC 2
K. Shimizu Utah Val 2
T. Peers CSUB 2
J. Stewart CSUB 2
D. Addicks Seattle 2
F. Valdes-Solis Chicago St 2

Pars 
S. Chanachai NM State 25
C. Diaz UMKC 24
T. Peers CSUB 24
J. Huo Seattle 23
D. Salvatori Grn Canyon 22
C. Dehlin Utah Val 22
Y. Ting Wong Seattle 22
D. Galloway NM State 22
C. Vogel Grn Canyon 22
J. Lauer Utah Val 22
C. Gallagher UMKC 21
A. Raga Utah Val 21
A. Campbell UMKC 21
K. Cline NM State 20
A. Song Seattle 20
I. Miravite Chicago St 20
M. Black UMKC 19
A. Lee CSUB 18
E. Brantberg Seattle 18
L. Meredith Grn Canyon 18
E. Mesta UTRGV 18
M. Mills CSUB 18
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 WAC Women 2017 78.92 40

2 WAC Women 2017 78.40 40

 

Total Average Scores
WAC Women 2017 78.66 80

 

Indian Hills Country Club: WAC Women 2017
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 368       17 18 4 1 

2 5 493     3 21 14 2   

3 3 161     1 19 19 1   

4 4 377     1 20 14 3 2 

5 4 306     1 21 17 1   

6 4 363     1 15 22 2   

7 3 152     3 21 14 1 1 

8 4 361     4 17 17 2   

9 4 360     1 17 20 1 1 

10 4 323     2 21 16 1   

11 4 340       17 18 5   

12 4 378     4 18 16 2   

13 3 156     4 23 13     

14 4 376     2 14 18 5 1 

15 4 376     2 24 11 2 1 

16 4 322     1 24 14 1   

17 3 180     3 22 15     

18 5 484     11 17 10 2   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 368 +0.75 

14 4 376 +0.72 

11 4 340 +0.70 

9 4 360 +0.63 

4 4 377 +0.63 

6 4 363 +0.63 

3 3 161 +0.50 

5 4 306 +0.45 

7 3 152 +0.42 

8 4 361 +0.42 

12 4 378 +0.40 

15 4 376 +0.40 

10 4 323 +0.40 

16 4 322 +0.38 

2 5 493 +0.38 

17 3 180 +0.30 

13 3 156 +0.23 

18 5 484 +0.08 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 323 +1.10 

14 4 376 +0.92 

5 4 306 +0.67 

8 4 361 +0.63 

1 4 368 +0.63 

13 3 156 +0.60 

4 4 377 +0.55 

9 4 360 +0.42 

7 3 152 +0.42 

16 4 322 +0.42 

17 3 180 +0.42 

12 4 378 +0.40 

3 3 161 +0.40 

15 4 376 +0.35 

2 5 493 +0.30 

6 4 363 +0.28 

11 4 340 +0.28 

18 5 484 +0.13 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 368 +0.75 

14 4 376 +0.72 

11 4 340 +0.70 

9 4 360 +0.63 

4 4 377 +0.63 

6 4 363 +0.63 

3 3 161 +0.50 

5 4 306 +0.45 

7 3 152 +0.42 

8 4 361 +0.42 

10 4 323 +0.40 

12 4 378 +0.40 

15 4 376 +0.40 

16 4 322 +0.38 

2 5 493 +0.38 

17 3 180 +0.30 

13 3 156 +0.23 

18 5 484 +0.08 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 368     3 28 42 6 1 

2 5 493     6 43 29 2   

3 3 161     2 41 36 1   

4 4 377     2 40 29 7 2 

5 4 306     4 36 32 7 1 

6 4 363     6 37 33 3 1 

7 3 152     5 45 24 4 2 

8 4 361     5 34 36 4 1 

9 4 360     4 37 34 4 1 

10 4 323     2 31 34 11 2 

11 4 340     3 40 32 5   

12 4 378     6 42 26 6   

13 3 156     6 38 34 1 1 

14 4 376     2 27 36 13 2 

15 4 376     3 50 22 4 1 

16 4 322     4 45 26 5   

17 3 180     4 46 27 3   

18 5 484     14 46 18 2   
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=10789&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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